The Society also holds ‘held-to-maturity financial assets’ at variable rates, which expose the
 Society to cash flow interest rate risk. It is not the Society’s policy to hedge these interest rate
 risks.

19.4   Price Risk

 A large amount of the Society’s assets are held in shares listed on the Port Moresby Stock
 Exchange (see Note 5). The value of these shares is subject to market conditions.

   Sensitivity Analysis

 With all other variables held constant, the Society’s exposure to share price and interest (on
 held-to-maturity-deposits) risks are measured by sensitivity analysis as follows:

Vision You Can Trust

Airlines PNG 0.35 7,000,000 2,450,000  1% 2,520,000  1%

Credit Corporation (PNG) Ltd 2.50 48,613,500 121,533,750   34% 106,949,700  33%

Bank of South Pacific Ltd 7.98 17,317,366 138,192,581  39% 139,577,970  43%

   262,176,331   249,047,670

31

19.5  Financial Liquidity Table

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Society’s financial liabilities as at
31 December 2013 based on contractual undisclosed repayment obligations.

 Carrying Amount Price Risk Price Risk
  31 Dec 2013 Reduction by 5% Increase by 5%
  Profit Effect   Profit Effect
  K’000 K’000 K’000

Deposits with BPNG 41,805 (1,072) 1,185
Deposits with Financial Institutions   3,001   (29) 32

 44,806 (1,101) 1,217

Investment in Shares
Bank of South Pacific Ltd 138,192   (6,910) 6,910
Credit Corporation (PNG) Ltd  121,534   (6,076) 6,076
Airlines PNG   2,450   (123) 123

 262,176 (13,109) 13,109

Teachers Savings & Loan Society Limited
Notes to and Forming part of the

Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2013

19.4   Price Risk (continued)

 At Call   Up to   3 Months-   1 Year-   More than
   3 Months   1 Year   5 Years   5 Years
   K   K   K   K   K